



Effective Date: 10/10/2014

Supersedes: 06/30/2014

Code: 00822WG

**Product Name: Home Style Tray Pack Whole Grain
Four Cheese Lasagna**

**Serving Size: 6.50 oz
Pack: 4 / 6.50 lb**

Each 6.50 oz. serving of Home Style Tray Pack Whole Grain Four Cheese Lasagna provides 1.5 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 1 oz.-eq. grains, and ¼ cup red/orange vegetable. CN# 090758 06-14

Product Info



PREPARATION – for best results

Keep frozen until ready to prepare

1. Preheat convection oven to 375°F (conventional oven to 400°F).
2. Remove lid, spray lid with vegetable spray and tent lid. Replace lid on pan making sure it does not touch the top layer; secure corners.
3. Place tray on a baking sheet on center rack in oven.
4. Bake frozen lasagna for 1 hour and 30 minutes. Carefully remove lid; bake additional 10 minutes. **Note: cooking equipment, equipment settings, and kitchen conditions will vary so cooking time may need adjusting. Cook all food thoroughly.**
5. Using potholders and both hands, carefully remove baking sheet with tray from oven.
6. Let stand for 15-20 minutes before cutting.

Store in a moist 145°F warmer, cover the pan with plastic film and hold up to 1 hour.

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 6.5 oz (184g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 240 **Calories from Fat 60**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 7g	11%
Saturated Fat 4g	20%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 50mg	17%
Sodium 560mg	23%
Total Carbohydrate 32g	11%
Dietary Fiber 4g	16%
Sugars 6g	
Protein 13g	

Vitamin A 10% • Vitamin C 25%

Calcium 25% • Iron 8%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram:

Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

Andrew P. Signorelli
Dir./Tech. Services
Tasty Brands

Shelf life: 12 months frozen (-10° - 10°F) Dim: 21.13"x13.13"x5.5"

Ti-Hi: 6 x 10

Case cube: 0.88 ft³

Cases/pallet: 60

Pallet height: 60.5-inches

Gross case wt: 28.75 lbs; Net wt: 26.00 lbs

Pallets/truck: 26

UPC: 10852777003060

ALLERGENS: Contains Milk, Wheat, & Egg

GRAINS: 51% of the grains used in this product are whole grains

Ingredient: Blanched Pasta (Whole Wheat Flour And Enriched Semolina Blend [Whole Wheat Flour, Durum Wheat, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Ascorbic Acid), Low Fat Ricotta Cheese (Skim Milk, Water, Modified Food Starch, Milkfat, Milk Protein Concentrate, Xanthan Gum, Carrageenan Gum, Acetic Acid), Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste [Tomatoes, Citric Acid] 31% NTSS), Tomatoes (Tomatoes, Salt, Citric Acid, Calcium Chloride), Water, Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Cultured Part Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Egg, Tomatoes (Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Salt, Calcium Chloride, Citric Acid), Parmesan Cheese (Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Sugar, Corn Starch-Modified, Romano Cheese Made From Cow's Milk (Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Breadcrumb (Whole Wheat Flour, Sugar, Yeast, Salt, Canola Oil), Salt, Spices, Dehydrated Garlic, Olive Oil, Dehydrated Parsley Flakes, Citric Acid.

CONTAINS: 64 – 6.50 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE
(16 SERVINGS PER TRAY)

TASTY BRANDS™



HOMESTYLE TRAY PACK WHOLE GRAIN FOUR CHEESE LASAGNA

INGREDIENTS: Blanched Pasta (Whole Wheat Flour And Enriched Semolina Blend [Whole Wheat Flour, Durum Wheat, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Ascorbic Acid [To Promote Color Retention]), Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste [Tomatoes, Citric Acid] 31% NTSS), Low Fat Ricotta Cheese (Skim Milk, Water, Modified Food Starch, Milkfat, Milk Protein Concentrate, Xanthan Gum, Carrageenan Gum, Acetic Acid), Water, Tomatoes (Tomatoes, Salt, Citric Acid, Calcium Chloride [As A Firming Agent]), Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Cultured Part Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Tomatoes (Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Salt, Calcium Chloride [As A Firming Agent], Citric Acid), Parmesan Cheese (Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Breadcrumb (Whole Wheat Flour, Sugar, Yeast, Salt, Canola Oil), Corn Starch-Modified Sugar, Sodium Caseinate, Whey Protein Isolate, Romano Cheese Made From Cow's Milk (Cultured Milk, Salt, Enzymes), Salt, Spices, Dehydrated Garlic, Olive Oil, Dehydrated Parsley Flakes, Citric Acid.

CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT.

**FOR FOOD SAFETY, FOLLOW THESE COOKING GUIDELINES
FOR: IQF Homestyle Tray Pack Whole Grain Four Cheese Lasagna
(#00822WG)**

- ✓ Remove aluminum lid from frozen (-10°F to 10°F) tray lasagna. Wipe dry and spray underside of lid with non-stick cooking spray.
- ✓ Replace lid on tray, slightly bending lid so it does not touch the lasagna. Secure corners.
- ✓ Place tray on baking sheet and bake in a preheated 375°F convection oven (high setting) for 1 hour and 40 minutes.
- ✓ Cook until reaching a minimum internal temperature of 165°F for at least 15 seconds in the coldest spot.

✓ Carefully remove tray from oven. Remove lid and let product stand 15 minutes before serving.

NOTE: OVENS VARY, SO PLEASE ADJUST TIME AND TEMPERATURE AS NEEDED.

***COOK ONLY FROM FROZEN**

***DO NOT THAW**

***COOK THOROUGHLY**

CN ————— CN
093971
Each 6.50 oz. portion (by weight) of Cheese Lasagna provides 1.50 oz. equivalent meat alternate, 1.00 oz. equivalent grains, and 1/4 cup red/orange vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 11-15).
————— CN

KEEP FROZEN NET WT. 6.5 LBS. (2.94 kg)

DIST. BY: TASTY BRANDS, SYOSSET, NY 11791

INSPECTED BY THE
U.S. DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH
FNS REQUIREMENTS

7987050 C5692534 R5306P

CODE 00822WG